
AUSTRALIA MEETING FRIDAY, 05 AUG 2022

R1 05 Aug 2022 | Scone | Get Your 22-23 Src M’ship Mdn
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
12:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 882580
	 2	 97954
	 3	 047
	 4	 30872
	 5	 056704
	 6	 08
	 7	 599902
	 8	 452377
	 9	 36308
	10	 3576
	11	 987
	12	
	13	 475
	14	 5

AL BE PURPLE
HOORINI
OBVERSE
RHYTHM IS A DANCER
THE PERCENTAGE
HEADING YOUR WAY
JULINKA
LUCKY CRUMPET
PERSEPTINA
STAR IMPACT
FROZEN PRINCE
JOLTED
PAIR OF HEARTS
PAVITRA
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3
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2
1
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KODY NESTOR
A BULLOCK
J OVERMEIRE
--
A GIBBONS
B SPRIGGS
JACKSON SEARLE
BAILEY WHEELER  1.5 
M BELL
SCRATCHED
M PALMER
DYLAN GIBBONS

MS K OWEN
G C HOOK
JOSEPH IBLE
B CAVANOUGH
J G SARGENT
J R GASK
S C JONES
JUSTIN BOWEN
S I SINGLETON
K LEES
D PFIEFFER
J G SARGENT
P PERRY
RICHARD & WILL FREEDMAN
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4
4
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4
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3
3
3
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AUS
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--
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	13-�0�-3-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-3-0
	13-�0�-1-2
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$19,540
$3,010
$2,200
$7,975
$4,630
$500
$17,345
$16,340
$5,650
$4,100
$5,000
$0
$3,260
$780

	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
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	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 0
	16	 0
	17	 00
	18	 900
	19	 684760

PADDY’S VAN
SANCTITY
DANESH
MR PENFOLD
BIGBETTERBEST

59
59
59
56.5
59

13
11
8
4
6

--
--
--
--
--

W T WILKES
W T WILKES
S C JONES
GREGORY O’NEILL
N F BOLAND

4
4
4
3
4

G
G
G
C
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$5,175

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 AL BE PURPLE Trainer: Ms K Owen Barrier: 3 Total: 13-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$19,540
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 6-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Albrecht Dam: Redden Blues J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Leopold & Ms L Leopold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 25Oct21	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms B Stower	 56	 $8.5	 Argyll Gardens	 1:22.66	 (23.75)	 5	 6	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout
2 of 12	 05Nov21	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 59	 $8.5	 Inspiration	 1:27.78	 (25.19)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 19Nov21	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Madeline Owen	 57	 $9	 Wonderwhen	 1:22.85	 (23.11)	 9	 7	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 28Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $31	 Madiba Rose	 1:16.26	 (23.26)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¼............... Hung in straight
14 of 14	10Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $71	 Zambrero	 1:26.56	 (25.40)	 12	 11	 ....13¼..................... Slowly away

2 HOORINI Trainer: G C Hook Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,010
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Tips ‘n’ Tales J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G C Hook, J J Hook, A Perini, Mrs E L Perini & Mrs R A Hook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 01Oct21	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Marina Morel	 52.5	 $101	 Grandellie	 0:56.61	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ....10¾............................No show
7 of 11	 16Oct21	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Stephane Joseph	 54.5	 $61	 Lord Of Helicon	 1:22.95	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........ 8...............Overraced early
9 of 14	 04Mar22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Banks	 58.5	 $61	 Phases	 1:17.95	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ....10¼............................No show
5 of 11	 13Jul22	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Ings	 57	 $61	 Rupicasso	 1:11.74	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 8.............. Wide throughout
4 of 14	 23Jul22	 COA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms C Ings	 59	 $26	 Yallah Sunrise	 1:13.09	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

3 OBVERSE Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,200
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Testadrop J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Grand Syndicates Wine Tasting (Mgr: S M Lyons & S J J Lyons)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	27Dec21	 SPH	 turf	 1212	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Loy	 59	 $4.6	 Darn Shame	 1:12.22	 (24.55)	 4	 5	 ....11½...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 17Jan22	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 58	 $12	 Almost Persuaded	 1:08.91	 (23.58)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 08Feb22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Clipperton	 56.5	 $21	 I’m Divine	 1:19.39	 (22.23)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 08Jul22	 RAN	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Diamond Flare	 1:04.64	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 29Jul22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 P Scorse	 ---	 $--	 Never Never Land	 1:04.68	 (25.30)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
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4 RHYTHM IS A DANCER Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$7,975
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Native Rhythm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Cavanough & J F Cavanough

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 07Nov21	 BEN	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 58	 $3.6	 All’s Fair	 1:12.98	 (24.35)	 4	 5	 ...... nk.....................Eased 800m
11 of 13	25Nov21	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 P Moloney	 58	 $4	 Submerge	 1:25.35	 (25.45)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 11Dec21	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $15	 Dragon Delight	 1:23.86	 (23.77)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 06Jan22	 GEE	 turf	 1418	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 58	 $26	 El Cordobes	 1:26.14	 (23.48)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 58	 $21	 Willinga Freefall	 1:06.77	 (23.69)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

5 THE PERCENTAGE Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 15 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,630
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Fashion News J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M F C Lau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 28Oct21	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $21	 Lessing	 1:03.71	 (23.41)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 20Nov21	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 57.5	 $61	 Capo Strada	 1:10.76	 (23.47)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼...............Overraced early
7 of 11	 13Dec21	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 58	 $20	 Mirror Queen	 1:21.56	 (23.66)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
10 of 14	31Dec21	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K Jennings	 59	 $101	 Lambardi	 1:36.71	 (24.87)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Reece Jones	 55	 $31	 Rockbarton Ruby	 1:20.10	 (24.18)	 4	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

6 HEADING YOUR WAY Trainer: J R Gask Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Cantakitwithya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Abdallah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 25May22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Galvin	 ---	 $--	 Star On Fire	 1:01.19	 (23.91)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 08Jun22	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 ---	 $--	 Tiempe Passate	 0:49.91	 (24.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 14	24Jun22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ashley Morgan	 57	 $31	 Scarzel	 0:57.29	 (23.56)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 12Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 56	 $51	 Hellavadancer	 1:16.83	 (24.77)	 10	 10	 ....12¼.............. Checked at start

7 JULINKA Trainer: S C Jones Barrier: 19 Total: 9-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$17,345
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 57 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: World Peace J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 31Jul21	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $5	 Orrong Road	 1:12.12	 (23.44)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¾............................No show
9 of 12	 09May22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms R Murray	 57	 $15	 Babayka	 0:57.90	 (22.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼............................No show
9 of 13	 31May22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $20	 The Polenitsa	 0:58.86	 (22.50)	 6	 8	 ........ 5............................No show
10 of 12	26Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Palmer	 57	 $11	 Couture	 1:04.38	 (--.--)	 8	 11	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
2 of 12	 15Jul22	 DUB	 turf	 1315	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Cavallo	 55	 $41	 All Things Great	 1:19.18	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

8 LUCKY CRUMPET Trainer: Justin Bowen Barrier: 2 Total: 13-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$16,340
Jockey: B Spriggs WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Sunset Scene J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D H Morice, J B Bowen, Mrs M L Morice & Ms J L Bowen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 20Jan22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Reece Jones	 55.5	 $20	 Amulet Street	 1:10.74	 (25.02)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 07Feb22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ashley Morgan	 55	 $6.5	 Pirrama	 1:31.05	 (24.21)	 5	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 21Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Reece Jones	 55.5	 $*2.6	 Cantrell	 1:38.06	 (25.30)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ashley Morgan	 57	 $4.4	 Mackinaw	 0:59.98	 (24.64)	 6	 6	 ...... 26.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ashley Morgan	 55	 $31	 Willinga Freefall	 1:06.77	 (23.69)	 6	 6	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

9 PERSEPTINA Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$5,650
Jockey: Jackson Searle WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Persian Fable J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr M A Kowalczuk & Mrs E W Kowalczuk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 20Dec21	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms R Murray	 55.5	 $9	 Alicia Roma	 0:56.25	 (22.56)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 04Jan22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Billy Cray	 55.5	 $21	 Reggie’s Boy	 1:15.42	 (22.46)	 8	 7	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
3 of 13	 13Jan22	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Billy Cray	 55.5	 $*2.7	 Order Of Merit	 1:17.81	 (24.09)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	22Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $11	 Amberstern	 1:10.97	 (24.74)	 3	 3	 ...... 21...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 31Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 57	 $26	 Powerful Peg	 1:16.59	 (22.90)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
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10 STAR IMPACT Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,100
Jockey: Bailey Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Bella Cantata J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D Worpel, Grey Fox Syn (Mgr: L R Hunt), M H Wood, J R Gallaher, D D Fraser, D Thomas, D L Anderson, M E J Sullivan, Brilliance Racing 2020 Project (Mgr: A D Tazelaar), D V 
McManus, Maaadd6 (Mgr: D Turk), J T Wilks, C Bush, A Bathis, J Mannering, T Mackay,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 29Nov21	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 58	 $*2.6	 Persian Beauty	 1:19.74	 (24.52)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 13Dec21	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Dylan Gibbons	 56	 $6.5	 Mirror Queen	 1:21.56	 (23.66)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 14	 03Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Reith	 55.5	 $6	 First Peoples	 1:13.65	 (24.95)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 18May22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Tambourine Man	 1:02.32	 (25.31)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 31May22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $11	 Kalahari Heart	 1:13.07	 (23.00)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

11 FROZEN PRINCE Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 16 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,000
Jockey: M Bell WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Icy Heels J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Vieira, Mrs S G Vieira, T Vieira, Mrs R Vieira, Mrs C Vieira-Choy, J A Choy & Vieira Racing (Mgr: B Vieira)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 15Jan22	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Tom Sherry	 56.5	 $11	 Sweet Ride	 1:06.27	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¾............................No show
2 of 8	 27May22	 WAF	 turf	 805	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 K Mc Evoy	 ---	 $--	 Change Is Coming	 0:47.28	 (23.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 10Jun22	 WAF	 turf	 808	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 K Mc Evoy	 ---	 $--	 Wild Amber	 0:48.02	 (22.71)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 23Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Bowman	 57	 $10	 True Crime	 1:04.92	 (23.91)	 5	 5	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $10	 Custo	 0:52.93	 (22.85)	 9	 9	 ........ 7.........................No excuse

12 JOLTED Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 18 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Impact Dam: Abbey Marie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pinecliff Racing (Mgr: J B Munz)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 29Oct21	 RAN	 turf	 735	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Brock Ryan	 ---	 $--	 Seven Veils	 0:43.79	 (22.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 03Mar22	 RAN	 awt	 780	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 North Star Lass	 0:45.73	 (22.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 18Mar22	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 R Hutchings	 ---	 $--	 Paris Dior	 1:04.37	 (23.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 28Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 736	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 R Hutchings	 ---	 $--	 Heiress Hera	 0:44.00	 (22.48)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 18Jul22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R Hutchings	 ---	 $--	 Excursion	 1:01.02	 (23.09)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

13 PAIR OF HEARTS Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 17 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,260
Jockey: M Palmer WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Mad About You J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Perry & Newton Thoroughbreds Racing (Mgr: H F Newton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 19Jan22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 52	 $8	 Barney Rabble	 0:52.80	 (22.87)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
7 of 7	 28Jan22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $21	 Trendy Lass	 0:51.16	 (21.72)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
3 of 5	 03Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Deep Opinions	 0:51.25	 (24.88)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 15Jun22	 BNT	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Powerful Peg	 0:48.62	 (23.15)	 -	 -	 ....10¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 26Jul22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Camille Houlgatte	 52.5	 $8.5	 Luck Aplenty	 1:19.70	 (26.36)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

14 PAVITRA Trainer: Richard & Will Freedman Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$780
Jockey: Dylan Gibbons WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Gypsy Robin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kia Ora 2009 (Mgr: R W Rose)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 20Jun22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Passeggiata	 0:53.23	 (22.65)	 -	 -	 ....10½........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 06Jul22	 WAF	 awt	 1175	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Parsonage Lane	 1:14.96	 (24.05)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 18Jul22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $*4.2	 Negation	 1:12.88	 (24.04)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

15 PADDY’S VAN Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Ireland’s Teardrop J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Armstrong, N M Feros, P D Leaming, J M Duncan, D J McKee, D M Mitchell, Mrs J L Mitchell, A G Scorse, Mrs S M Scorse, S Li & Platinum D (Mgr: P J Strickleton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 22Jul21	 NEW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ashley Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Yorikiri	 0:51.16	 (23.31)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 02Aug21	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Aztec	 0:59.43	 (23.39)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 13	13Aug21	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ashley Morgan	 56.5	 $18	 Always Written Off	 1:13.81	 (24.35)	 8	 9	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 7	 29Jun22	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ashley Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Willinga Freefall	 1:00.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 27Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Shae Wilkes	 ---	 $--	 Rhythm Is A Dancer	 1:02.67	 (24.24)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
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16 SANCTITY Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Aurelia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K P Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 14Sep21	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Bailey Wheeler	 ---	 $--	 Persian Beauty	 1:03.05	 (25.78)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	15Oct21	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Dylan Gibbons	 56.5	 $21	 Vicky’s One	 1:15.91	 (23.77)	 10	 11	 ....23½..........Vet-no abnormality
6 of 9	 26Jul22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Shae Wilkes	 ---	 $--	 Four Egos	 1:03.75	 (25.71)	 -	 -	 ....16¼........................Barrier trial

17 DANESH Trainer: S C Jones Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Banc de Fortune J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kia Ora 2009 (Mgr: R W Rose)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 27Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 ---	 $--	 Kayobi	 1:00.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 09May22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms R Murray	 ---	 $--	 Demitasse	 1:00.96	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	22May22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 57	 $21	 Wategos	 0:57.75	 (23.47)	 11	 11	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	10Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1010	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $91	 Rhythmic Song	 0:58.54	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ....52¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Austeja	 1:01.21	 (23.74)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial

18 MR PENFOLD Trainer: Gregory O’Neill Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Our Final Snip J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M L O’Neill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 23May22	 DUB	 turf	 860	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms C Ings	 ---	 $--	 Gallant Star	 0:51.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 11Jun22	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Ings	 57.5	 $41	 Pippie Star	 1:15.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¾............................No show
4 of 5	 27Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 860	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Jake Barrett	 ---	 $--	 Lostma Cowboy	 0:52.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	13Jul22	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jake Barrett	 53	 $91	 Rupicasso	 1:11.74	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 14	23Jul22	 COA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 V Bolozhinsky	 56.5	 $71	 Yallah Sunrise	 1:13.09	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted

19 BIGBETTERBEST Trainer: N F Boland Barrier: 6 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,175
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Lillyofthevalley J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A M Parramore & J Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 11Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 950	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Jokic	 55	 $81	 Light Of Boom	 0:56.06	 (23.70)	 5	 7	 ...... 16................. Laid in straight
4 of 8	 29Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1610	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 58.5	 $81	 Sherriff Cody	 1:41.95	 (25.36)	 2	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 06May22	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $21	 Lan Kwai Fong	 2:02.32	 (25.51)	 5	 5	 ...... 43.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 11Jun22	 GRA	 turf	 1725	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Kehoe	 59	 $41	 Kennysing	 1:44.94	 (25.55)	 3	 3	 ........ 4..................Raced greenly
11 of 11	01Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 55.5	 $91	 Rose Of Mahtoum	 1:28.22	 (23.89)	 3	 3	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
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R2 05 Aug 2022 | Scone | Src Tradies Day Oct 21 Mdn
Distance: 1100m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 360279
	 2	
	 3	 930028
	 4	 464638
	 5	
	 6	 27
	 7	 58
	 8	
	 9	 55
	10	
	11	 66
	12	
	13	
	14	 86

FOOLISH
HONOUR THE CROWN
POWER CONDUCTOR
SHOO SHOO SHOO
BURRANEER BUOY
CALAMITY FOX
DEVIOUS MIND
LOOK FOR OPTIONS
PAR FIVE
STAR BLAZER
BORROWED LUCK
CAPEZEL
GUYS PICK
ISLEDON

59
59
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55
55
55
55

19
14
18
9
17
12
11
1
10
5
4
8
6
20

--
--
A BULLOCK
B SPRIGGS
MS M WEIR
KODY NESTOR
--
MS B STOWER
M PALMER
J OVERMEIRE
A GIBBONS
DYLAN GIBBONS
BAILEY WHEELER  1.5 
SCRATCHED

MS K WAUGH
JOSEPH BURGES
K LEES
M SMITH
T S HOWLETT
G MCFARLANE
KEVIN MAY
J R GASK
P PERRY
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
MS J BOWEN
K LEES
B CAVANOUGH
P PERRY

4
6
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
H
M
M
G
G
C
G
G
G
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�0�-2-3
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-2
	 8-�0�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$20,840
$0
$10,250
$12,910
$0
$5,940
$2,280
$0
$2,560
$0
$1,900
$0
$0
$2,700

	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 77
	16	 00
	17	 348074
	18	 9
	19	 554706
	20	 50

NEDDY
HERNE HILL
ALISON PRINCESS
CHARLESFORT
WERRAN
DIVINE MOMENT

56.5
59
57
56.5
59
57

16
3
7
2
15
13

SCRATCHED
--
--
JACKSON SEARLE
--
--

TIM MCINTOSH
JUSTIN BOWEN
J T MCMILLAN
ANNABEL NEASHAM
P H BLOOMFIELD
JOSEPH IBLE

3
4
7
3
5
4

G
H
M
C
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	22-�0�-4-4
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$1,225
$1,125
$36,880
$500
$5,525
$550

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 FOOLISH Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 19 Total: 9-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$20,840
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-1-2 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Doesn’t Make Sense J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: M E Waugh, P J Moylan, Mrs S Moylan, Blundell Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L M Blundell), Mrs K M Bayley, Ms J Pugh, B Tompson, G L Johnston, L J Robertson, Ms C Crute, S 
Mitchell, K G Waldron, Miss E S Schofield, L C McMahon, K Wheatley & Miss C O’Connor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 05May22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 59	 $3.7	 Oryx	 1:04.89	 (22.82)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¾..........Vet-no abnormality
11 of 11	19May22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 59	 $31	 The Rockwell Scale	 1:03.84	 (23.12)	 9	 11	 ...... 25....................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 10Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $5	 Quilting	 1:00.38	 (24.02)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 23Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 58.5	 $11	 Laos Fortune	 1:11.87	 (23.69)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾..........Vet-no abnormality
9 of 13	 01Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $19	 Vengeful	 1:17.06	 (22.98)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼............................No show

2 HONOUR THE CROWN Trainer: Joseph Burges Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Fuss Me Long Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T M Palmer & J R Lyons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 28Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Kody Nestor	 ---	 $--	 All Too Edie	 1:02.33	 (24.35)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial

3 POWER CONDUCTOR Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 18 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$10,250
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Express Power J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Power

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 11Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Dylan Gibbons	 56.5	 $3.8	 Best Side	 0:57.76	 (23.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........... Hampered at start
11 of 14	29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Dylan Gibbons	 56	 $15	 Cloudland	 1:17.12	 (24.88)	 7	 9	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 13	17May22	 POM	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55.5	 $6.5	 Miss Super	 1:14.52	 (25.71)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 14	 04Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55	 $9.5	 Star On Fire	 0:56.98	 (22.75)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 22Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $9	 Amberstern	 1:10.97	 (24.74)	 9	 9	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
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4 SHOO SHOO SHOO Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$12,910
Jockey: B Spriggs WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Ziptomylu J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C M Cook, Mrs M A Smith, Mrs K McGrath, Mrs J A Cook, Mrs K Ackery, Ms J E Evatt, Mrs J C McAuliffe, Mrs J T Foley & Ms S A Sproats

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 05May22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Brock Ryan	 57	 $5	 Kimberley Secrets	 0:58.01	 (22.80)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
4 of 6	 26May22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 55	 $12	 Ultra	 1:07.21	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 23Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ashley Morgan	 55	 $15	 Smashing Eagle	 1:05.45	 (23.07)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
3 of 7	 09Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Spriggs	 56.5	 $7.5	 Stonecoat	 1:06.96	 (23.84)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½.....................Eased 400m
8 of 11	 18Jul22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Spriggs	 58.5	 $17	 Negation	 1:12.88	 (24.04)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

5 BURRANEER BUOY Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 17 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: M’lady’s Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P F Cruickshank, J Hasson, J Nikolovski, K T Radnidge, F Connolly, Mrs S Brogan, M J Howlett, T Nikocovski, G M Long, Mrs K Keys & Miss G McGann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 23Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Smart And Dapper	 0:54.06	 (22.72)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 27Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ashley Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Gold Counter	 1:03.20	 (24.27)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial

6 CALAMITY FOX Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,940
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Mystic Rahni J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A Bryant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 06Jan22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Sir Artie	 0:49.37	 (23.50)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 23Jan22	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 58	 $*2.9	 Mother Joy	 0:57.10	 (22.53)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 09Feb22	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Schofield	 57	 $21	 Robusto	 1:18.03	 (23.18)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼...............Laid out straight
6 of 8	 29Jun22	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Kody Nestor	 ---	 $--	 Florida Sky	 0:51.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 21Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Kody Nestor	 ---	 $--	 Willinga Beast	 0:47.32	 (22.60)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial

7 DEVIOUS MIND Trainer: Kevin May Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,280
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Lady Diva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Arcella Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: P Arcella)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 13Dec21	 HAW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Northumbria	 0:46.73	 (22.40)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 4	 01Feb22	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Magic Carpet	 0:46.03	 (22.14)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 15Feb22	 WYO	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 57	 $26	 Bessmati	 1:16.89	 (23.12)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 21Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Chamal Power	 1:00.79	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 19Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 56	 $31	 Fire And Ice	 0:58.53	 (22.74)	 7	 7	 ...... 16...................... Well beaten

8 LOOK FOR OPTIONS Trainer: J R Gask Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Reshuffles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Abdallah, P A Scales, N G R Harris, N K Maccarthy & B A Fitzpatrick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 27Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Galvin	 ---	 $--	 Smokin’ Crazy	 1:02.55	 (24.28)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial

9 PAR FIVE Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,560
Jockey: M Palmer WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Farsight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Perry, K C C Racing (Mgr: A M Clift), Belsin Thoroughbreds, Gleneagles Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: K J Wacey), M A Davis, Mrs T A Davis, M J Booth, Mrs R G Booth, K M Booth, Ms S C 
Warmoll, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook & Ronstel Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R H Burns)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 10Feb22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Canada Bay	 0:48.58	 (23.27)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 18Feb22	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 58	 $*3.5	 Ventus	 0:57.98	 (22.06)	 5	 3	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 26Feb22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $12	 Jukebox Flyer	 0:52.11	 (22.16)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½................. Laid in straight
6 of 8	 29Jun22	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ashley Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Soobooco	 0:54.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 21Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Palmer	 ---	 $--	 Pick ‘N’ Stick	 0:48.49	 (22.94)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
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10 STAR BLAZER Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Dearness J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Belsin Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M Sinclair), Gooree Stud (Mgr: E M Cojuangco), Dr D S Chow, A D McClure, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, T Stanton, Ms A M Stanton, A Zapantis, A G Stark & 
C R Thorn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 14Feb22	 WAF	 turf	 805	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Warby	 0:48.31	 (23.03)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 28Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 736	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Reece Jones	 ---	 $--	 Hell I Am	 0:43.72	 (22.26)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 15Jul22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Global Deel	 0:43.94	 (22.02)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial

11 BORROWED LUCK Trainer: Ms J Bowen Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,900
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Life’s Lottery J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B D Gallaher, J R Gallaher, J R Gallaher, Ms J L Bowen, Ms J Buttenshaw, Mrs K L Evans, N T Elliott, Ms J L Connolly, T Standen, R W Standen & M Mulligan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 14Feb22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 ---	 $--	 Smokin’ Crazy	 0:52.15	 (21.87)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 18Feb22	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $5	 Ventus	 0:57.98	 (22.06)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 20Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $41	 Voldemort	 0:57.81	 (22.74)	 7	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
1 of 5	 27Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Brilliant Corner	 1:02.90	 (24.60)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

12 CAPEZEL Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Dylan Gibbons WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Tara From The Cape J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L Murrell), Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J Messara), Cloros Bloodstock, S Breban, A Breban, Murphy Syn, D Wynne, G Van Ameyden, C Sneddon, Mrs 
P Williams, R Moore, J Compton, J Blair, J Hunter, C Renshaw, K Tarlinton, B Ro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 29Jun22	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Shayleigh Ingelse	 ---	 $--	 Impounded	 0:54.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 21Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Shayleigh Ingelse	 ---	 $--	 Gripping	 1:03.71	 (24.36)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial

13 GUYS PICK Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Bailey Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Quest For Quality J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Starr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 21Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ashley Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Procrastinator	 0:48.96	 (23.29)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

14 ISLEDON Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 20 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,700
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Isla Canela J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Perry, P A McDonnell, Ms M M Watts, M R Tudehope, Dr B J Hudson & D E Trimboli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 06Jan22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Benjamin Osmond	 ---	 $--	 Trendy Lass	 0:48.78	 (23.22)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 19Jan22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $61	 Barney Rabble	 0:52.80	 (22.87)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 6	 03Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Dream Sunrise	 0:52.16	 (25.53)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 15Jun22	 BNT	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Cosmic Field	 0:48.33	 (23.12)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 13Jul22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms E Hennessy	 51	 $31	 Waverider Buoy	 1:08.24	 (25.51)	 5	 6	 ...... 29................... Every chance

15 NEDDY Trainer: Tim Mcintosh Barrier: 16 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,225
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Nadezda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M G Smith, Ms E Mason, M J Stapleton, P Willis & M J Pescatore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 23Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Canny Prospect	 0:54.40	 (22.83)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 12	 01Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 57	 $20	 Iron Hat	 0:59.62	 (23.85)	 5	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 29Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ashley Boyd	 ---	 $--	 Custo	 0:53.46	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ....10¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 12	 25Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 56.5	 $18	 Polylithic	 0:51.16	 (21.99)	 10	 10	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
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16 HERNE HILL Trainer: Justin Bowen Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,125
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Lupino J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N J Turnbull & Mrs R T Turnbull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 25Jan22	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Spirit Of Gaylard	 1:03.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	05Feb22	 KYN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Beau Mertens	 59	 $11	 Gunna Gunna	 1:11.78	 (23.35)	 7	 9	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
4 of 6	 03May22	 TRG	 turf	 1430	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Jasmine Trenwith	 ---	 $--	 Sukoot	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	25Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms B Stower	 59	 $51	 Polylithic	 0:51.16	 (21.99)	 12	 12	 ...... 12..................... Slowly away

17 ALISON PRINCESS Trainer: J T Mcmillan Barrier: 7 Total: 22-0-4-4 Prize Money: A$36,880
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 13-0-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-3-4 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Strada Dam: Bizarre Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J T McMillan & Ms N A McMillan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 07Sep20	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ronald Simpson	 53	 $9.5	 Knight Driver	 1:07.37	 (--.--)	 10	 6	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
8 of 14	 17Sep20	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bell-Pitomac	 54.5	 $4.4	 Bart’s Bullet	 1:18.73	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ........ 5..........Vet-no abnormality
12 of 12	26Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $20	 Cheap Shot	 1:04.26	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 09Jul22	 COW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Damon Budler	 55.5	 $31	 Rubiwish	 1:12.99	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 18Jul22	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $21	 Shades Of Magic	 1:28.19	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.........................Handy run

18 CHARLESFORT Trainer: Annabel Neasham Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: Jackson Searle WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Small Minds J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fung Family Racing (Mgr: D Bender), Ms K L Avison, H M Bastone, S J Pellegrino, N M Taylor, C M Taylor & F Zhang, Phil’s Dream No. 4 (Mgr: H M Bastone) & Ms A S Neasham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 20Sep21	 KEN	 turf	 855	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Resonator	 0:50.60	 (22.60)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 20May22	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J B Mc Donald	 ---	 $--	 Cappelletti	 1:04.54	 (24.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 30May22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms E Hennessy	 ---	 $--	 Atomic Energy	 1:00.64	 (23.09)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 10Jun22	 WAF	 turf	 808	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Bearbrick	 0:49.30	 (23.38)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 17Jun22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jackson Searle	 55	 $51	 Ningaloo Star	 1:20.04	 (24.87)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾............................No show

19 WERRAN Trainer: P H Bloomfield Barrier: 15 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,525
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time For War Dam: Hurdles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Drake

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 14Sep21	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Palmer	 59	 $5.5	 Nicci Knee Knack	 1:01.18	 (25.68)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 04Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Palmer	 58	 $41	 Five Crowns	 1:16.25	 (24.49)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.............. Checked at start
7 of 13	 10Oct21	 COO	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Palmer	 57.5	 $7.5	 Benoni	 1:17.00	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
12 of 12	31Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Madeline Owen	 57	 $9.5	 Kneze	 1:16.26	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 25Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 59	 $14	 Polylithic	 0:51.16	 (21.99)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

20 DIVINE MOMENT Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$550
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Tapenade J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Grand Syndicates Tapenade (Mgr: S M Lyons)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 12Jan22	 KEG	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms N Burrells	 ---	 $--	 Chickerartie	 0:47.91	 (22.96)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 21Jan22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 55.5	 $17	 Reach For Gold	 0:57.40	 (22.25)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
11 of 13	10Feb22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $7	 Bianco Vilano	 1:17.95	 (24.07)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¼.....................Eased 100m
4 of 7	 08Jul22	 RAN	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Diamond Flare	 1:04.64	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 29Jul22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 World Atlas	 1:02.98	 (25.42)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
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AUSTRALIA MEETING FRIDAY, 05 AUG 2022

R3 05 Aug 2022 | Canberra | Cbr Electrical Contractors Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
1:53 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0880
	 2	 67
	 3	 956636
	 4	 964
	 5	 05
	 6	 0769
	 7	 796464
	 8	 7766
	 9	 4
	10	 0
	11	 34

BEOGRAD BOY
CAPITAL DREAM
DIME
FOXHOLE
JUKEBOX MONEY
BURGUNDY GIRL
CHAOTIC BEAUTY
DONA ANTONIA
THE SULTAN
BERTA
ULTRAGIRL

59
59
59
59
59
57
57
57
56.5
55
55

4
5
11
7
10
2
8
6
1
9
3

TEAGHAN MARTIN  3 

DAMON BUDLER  1.5 
J PENZA
MS W COSTIN
MS R FREEMAN
B P WARD
SCRATCHED
--
B OWEN
MS J TAYLOR
Q KROGH

ROB POTTER
K R DRYDEN
G P VELLA
JAMES PONSONBY
D J ROLFE
K R DRYDEN
DANIELLE SEIB
M DALE
TODD SMART
N F GARDNER
N F GARDNER

4
4
5
4
5
4
4
5
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1

$550
$825
$4,327
$2,850
$550
$1,550
$4,835
$2,930
$825
$0
$3,550

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BEOGRAD BOY Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$550
Jockey: Teaghan Martin (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zariz Dam: Hotel Moskva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Miladinovic & Ms M Miladinovic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12Dec21	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Anaelle Gangotena	 ---	 $--	 Kirkton	 0:55.82	 (23.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
14 of 14	29Dec21	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Presits	 55.5	 $101	 Kyalla	 1:16.05	 (23.18)	 11	 13	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 12Jan22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Presits	 55.5	 $61	 Beau Rock	 1:10.39	 (23.49)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 04Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $81	 Sojo	 1:10.15	 (23.09)	 7	 9	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 59	 $81	 Region Time	 1:20.50	 (25.25)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back

2 CAPITAL DREAM Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$825
Jockey: Damon Budler (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Martha Mary J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hill Family (Mgr: Ms K A Hill)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 21Oct21	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Mallyon	 ---	 $--	 Cosmic Shot	 0:54.92	 (23.61)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 02Nov21	 CAB	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B P Ward	 ---	 $--	 Affinity Beyond	 0:52.92	 (22.64)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 06Dec21	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Loy	 57.5	 $8	 Who But Roo	 1:10.16	 (22.99)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½..................... Slowly away
7 of 12	 22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 59	 $9	 Dehero	 0:59.93	 (23.55)	 6	 6	 ....10¼.........................No excuse

3 DIME Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,327
Jockey: J Penza WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Hussonet Rose J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs P Flynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 12Dec21	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $81	 Poetic Miss	 1:10.88	 (24.21)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 14	 29Dec21	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Mallyon	 59	 $101	 Kyalla	 1:16.05	 (23.18)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 12Jan22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 55	 $16	 Manderboss	 1:22.68	 (22.82)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 21Jan22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 55	 $15	 Charlemagne	 1:16.97	 (23.26)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Brock Ryan	 55.5	 $15	 Dehero	 0:59.93	 (23.55)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance

4 FOXHOLE Trainer: James Ponsonby Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,850
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Counterattack Dam: Sense Of Pride J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K L Ponsonby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 27Dec21	 SPH	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Brainzes	 1:25.44	 (24.61)	 3	 6	 ....15¾............................No show
6 of 6	 08Jun22	 KEG	 turf	 790	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 ---	 $--	 Maresca	 0:48.72	 (23.69)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 21Jun22	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 ---	 $--	 Magna Amour	 0:48.29	 (22.52)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 19Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $41	 Roma Avenue	 1:21.43	 (23.99)	 4	 6	 ....18¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 01Aug22	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $26	 Gambacorta	 1:29.00	 (25.49)	 5	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
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5 JUKEBOX MONEY Trainer: D J Rolfe Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$550
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Shack J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms C Ratanasomboon, Ms L P Thomson, G J Nolan, G R Inskip, S Cheetham & D Millott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 16May21	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms N Burrells	 ---	 $--	 Underthespotlight	 0:53.56	 (22.77)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 17Jan22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms N Burrells	 ---	 $--	 Island Bay Boy	 0:53.41	 (22.83)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	21Jan22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms N Burrells	 59	 $61	 Reach For Gold	 0:57.40	 (22.25)	 5	 5	 ...... 13....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 24Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms R Freeman	 ---	 $--	 Red Kanzi	 0:56.23	 (24.08)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms R Freeman	 58.5	 $31	 Dehero	 0:59.93	 (23.55)	 7	 3	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort

6 BURGUNDY GIRL Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,550
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Chablis J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M G Kennedy & Mrs H M L Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 12Jan22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B P Ward	 ---	 $--	 Opal Ridge	 0:52.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	21Jan22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $19	 Reach For Gold	 0:57.40	 (22.25)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
7 of 7	 06Feb22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Loy	 56	 $26	 Dijon	 0:57.74	 (22.53)	 5	 6	 ..... 7½..........Vet-no abnormality
6 of 8	 20Jun22	 ALR	 turf	 905	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $5.5	 Extreme Prince	 0:55.00	 (24.04)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾.................Checked 800m
9 of 11	 18Jul22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Molly Bourke	 54	 $81	 Negation	 1:12.88	 (24.04)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¼............................No show

7 CHAOTIC BEAUTY Trainer: Danielle Seib Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,835
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kiss And Make Up Dam: Routine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss D Seib, A J Day, Mrs J M Seib, J C A Irwin, L J England, A M Simms, A Stoevelaar, D Bailey, C Attard, C D Bird, M D Wnek, Mrs V L Livermore, Miss S M Carter, B J Munroe, S P 
Munroe, P J Phillips, J L Wilson, Miss B M Seib, Feast Or Famine (Mgr: D W S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 27Sep21	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $14	 Mystic Flame	 1:07.44	 (23.23)	 12	 11	 ..... 6¾............................No show
6 of 11	 21Oct21	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Guymer	 56	 $31	 Murkowski	 1:28.01	 (24.31)	 10	 9	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
4 of 12	 01Nov21	 COR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Bensley	 56	 $17	 Albert’s Melody	 1:36.43	 (24.25)	 12	 12	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 14Nov21	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $51	 Urjuwaan	 2:07.98	 (26.70)	 7	 8	 ....18¾................... Every chance
4 of 13	 25Jul22	 COR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Bensley	 57	 $31	 Soul Benefit	 1:18.86	 (24.61)	 13	 9	 ...... nk.........................Handy run

8 DONA ANTONIA Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,930
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Calusa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R L Lavender, Mrs V Quinn, Mrs S J Kelly, Lady C M Broun, A W Crouch, R J Grant, A McDade, M Nolis, A Stubbs & P Stubbs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 25Mar22	 WAF	 turf	 802	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 ---	 $--	 Wine I Am	 0:48.29	 (23.02)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 07Apr22	 GOU	turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Guymer	 57	 $*3.3	 Tai Lung	 0:54.34	 (23.94)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 25Apr22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $6	 Moneymademefamous	 1:08.17	 (24.33)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¼.................Checked 400m
6 of 9	 16Jun22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Tom Sherry	 57	 $21	 Pokerjack	 1:04.37	 (23.35)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
6 of 13	 22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $13	 Region Time	 1:20.50	 (25.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

9 THE SULTAN Trainer: Todd Smart Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$825
Jockey: B Owen WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Shantha’s Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B McAlister, Kiwi Racing (Mgr: A Milburn), A McAlister, T Smart, P Manns, C Melville, G Love, Redbacks Racing Group (Mgr: D Taylor), M Caggiano, J Baird, C Prentice, W Pollack, T 
Bell, S Murray, R Smart, A Sharma & Shedlife (Mgr: M Gafa)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 17Jan22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 ---	 $--	 Island Bay Boy	 0:53.41	 (22.83)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 04Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Owen	 58	 $9	 Lethal Lady	 0:57.56	 (22.36)	 5	 4	 ....12¼.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 06Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Owen	 ---	 $--	 Negation	 0:57.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 18Jul22	 GOU	turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 R Wedrat-Kroezen	 ---	 $--	 Belieber	 0:47.22	 (22.58)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial

10 BERTA Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Dance The Beat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J M Summerhayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 12Dec21	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Nisbet	 ---	 $--	 Kirkton	 0:55.82	 (23.25)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 24Jan22	 GOU	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Mallyon	 ---	 $--	 Bransom	 0:46.30	 (22.23)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 24Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B P Ward	 ---	 $--	 Red Kanzi	 0:56.23	 (24.08)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	12Jul22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $26	 Clever Art	 1:12.13	 (25.11)	 12	 12	 ...... 41...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Iron Will	 0:56.68	 (24.27)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial

CANBERRA | PAGE 10



AUSTRALIA MEETING FRIDAY, 05 AUG 2022

11 ULTRAGIRL Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,550
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Lucifina J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D G Gardner, N F Gardner, R A C Keene, J E Bradley, Mrs N M Vandepeer-Bradley, J J Wunsch, J P Kelleher, M J O’Donovan, M P O’Donovan, D M O’Donovan, S R Shanahan, P 
J Shanahan, Mrs K B Shanahan, R J Sanderson & G J Alt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 12Dec21	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 ---	 $--	 Kirkton	 0:55.82	 (23.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 08Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 ---	 $--	 Pyrat	 0:58.12	 (25.25)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 20Jun22	 ALR	 turf	 905	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $7	 Extreme Prince	 0:55.00	 (24.04)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $4.8	 Constantinou	 0:59.23	 (23.85)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
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R4 05 Aug 2022 | Scone | Vale Ray Barry Plate (C1)
Distance: 1600m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
2:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 805500
	 2	 755467
	 3	 960576
	 4	 902531
	 5	 760466
	 6	 663043
	 7	 323321
	 8	 873512
	 9	 5814
	10	 634216
	11	 805647
	12	 684760
	13	 063075
	14	 97896

BEYONMORE
KOZLUCA
SUPER HOT
ANGELA SISTINA
CLIFFSINGER
GOLD LUNAR
JUST LIKE LISA
MILKA
OAKFIELD HIBISCUS
TIEMPE PASSATE
ANOTHER SONETTE
BIGBETTERBEST
SEARCHLIGHT
SOLAROSA

59
59
59
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
55

3
9
6
5
2
1
13
4
10
11
8
7
12
14

--
J OVERMEIRE
--
MS B STOWER
M BELL
S LISNYY
--
DYLAN GIBBONS
A BULLOCK
BAILEY WHEELER  1.5 
M PALMER
MS K ADAMS
B SPRIGGS
A GIBBONS

G D LUNN
J ATTARD & L KEEGAN-ATTARD
P M FARRELL
C CROCKETT
S I SINGLETON
R P NORTHAM
D ATKINS
K LEES
D LANE
MS C MORGAN
M J DWYER
N F BOLAND
JUSTIN BOWEN
K LEES

5
5
4
5
6
5
5
5
4
4
8
4
4
4

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
G
G
G
M
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AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
GER
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

43
59
39
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50
51
56
62
52
58
--
--
--
--
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1 BEYONMORE Trainer: G D Lunn Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$21,230
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Warrior’s Reward Dam: Simonova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/21 (293 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Trudgett & C Trudgett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	15Nov21	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Bullock	 59	 $61	 Al Sahara	 1:37.65	 (25.24)	 4	 4	 ...... 15...........................Shifted in
5 of 8	 30Nov21	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Bailey Wheeler	 55	 $26	 Port Of Jeddah	 2:13.98	 (24.73)	 4	 3	 ....12¼.............. Checked at start
5 of 7	 07Dec21	 DUB	 turf	 2210	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Madeline Owen	 57	 $18	 Jungle Rush	 2:20.62	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	16Jun22	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $61	 Strathcona	 0:59.13	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ....14¼.......................... Well back
10 of 14	31Jul22	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $101	 Osman	 1:23.97	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back

2 KOZLUCA Trainer: J Attard & L Keegan-Attard Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$27,130
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/bl aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Love Her Madly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/21 (568 Days)
Owner: Ms L Keegan-Attard, S Watts, A Kirkwood-Scott, W Greedy, M Greedy, A Buchert, G Keenan & S Keenan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 11Dec21	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Hutchings	 58.5	 $16	 Rejoiced	 1:28.99	 (24.65)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 28Dec21	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Ms W Costin	 58.5	 $26	 Departing Bullet	 1:24.09	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 09Jan22	 NOW	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 58	 $7.5	 Clear Blonde	 1:41.12	 (25.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 23Jan22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 55.5	 $13	 Mandalong Tapit	 1:38.43	 (23.13)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
7 of 10	 08Feb22	 HAW	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $31	 Songbird Serenade	 1:50.51	 (23.20)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

3 SUPER HOT Trainer: P M Farrell Barrier: 6 Total: 23-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$28,596
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Hot’n’dreamin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/09/21 (321 Days)
Owner: P M Farrell & D R Parker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 08May22	 MUD	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms B Stower	 57.5	 $81	 Life Well Lived	 1:41.66	 (--.--)	 12	 9	 ....17½..................... Slowly away
12 of 14	10Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Zac Wadick	 54.5	 $91	 Duble Memory	 1:42.65	 (25.01)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 23Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $101	 Aramis	 1:39.69	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $26	 Piccinni	 2:19.68	 (25.51)	 6	 7	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 15Jul22	 DUB	 turf	 1615	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $26	 Life Well Lived	 1:37.87	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... 13...............Overraced early

4 ANGELA SISTINA Trainer: C Crockett Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$41,655
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 9-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Sistine Angel J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 13-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 22/07/22 (14 Days)
Owner: Kia Ora 2009 (Mgr: R W Rose), J A R Bester

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	18Nov21	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Layt	 57	 $15	 Rocstar Boy	 1:09.44	 (22.89)	 2	 3	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 11	 19Jun22	 COO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms B Stower	 56	 $*3.6	 Osman	 1:11.38	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 04Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 56.5	 $5	 Oakfield Hibiscus	 1:17.05	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 12Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Billy Cray	 56	 $8.5	 Hellavadancer	 1:16.83	 (24.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 22Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 56	 $4.8	 Suva May	 1:23.82	 (24.97)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 CLIFFSINGER Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 2 Total: 16-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$32,646
Jockey: M Bell WT: 57 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Royal Singer J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/10/20 (657 Days)
Owner: S M Driver, R A Croese, S A Freer, A Bennewith, S Luke, D Maguire, D K Pettit, D S Wood, P Mavratzakis, R J Griffiths, Bnt Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B Abbott), W J Edmonds, Ms K A 
Newman & M R Howard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 19May22	 MOR	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Jackson Searle	 55.5	 $21	 Dixie Can	 1:18.40	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾........... Hampered at start
10 of 11	03Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 M Bell	 57	 $12	 Kneze	 1:38.88	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 14Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Bell	 56	 $16	 Reach Beyond	 1:42.73	 (23.45)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 12Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 2050	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Zac Wadick	 54	 $41	 Zippy Power	 2:09.13	 (25.55)	 12	 11	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
6 of 6	 18Jul22	 WEL	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $6.5	 Careering Away	 2:37.83	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ....11¼................... Every chance

6 GOLD LUNAR Trainer: R P Northam Barrier: 1 Total: 24-1-5-5 Prize Money: A$52,820
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 57 Good: 11-0-1-2 Track: 9-0-3-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-3-3
Sire: Olympic Glory Dam: Moon Candy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-4-3 Last Win: 15/08/21 (355 Days)
Owner: Miss J A Hood, M B Perkins, C R Price, B D Smith, Mrs S A Hood, Mrs J Pitt & R And R Racing (Mgr: R Northam)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 31Jan22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 D Northey	 57	 $19	 Smooth Esprit	 1:34.87	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 11	 22May22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 Reece Jones	 55	 $19	 In Spades	 1:00.12	 (24.38)	 9	 10	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	10Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1310	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 58	 $5	 Bondadosa	 1:19.10	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 27Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 Jackson Searle	 55	 $51	 Kayobi	 1:24.49	 (22.80)	 12	 11	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Reece Jones	 55	 $6.5	 Just Like Lisa	 1:41.49	 (23.47)	 5	 6	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

7 JUST LIKE LISA Trainer: D Atkins Barrier: 13 Total: 19-1-5-5 Prize Money: A$59,970
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 7-0-3-1 Track: 4-1-1-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Choisir Dam: Princess Tyla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-4 Last Win: 15/07/22 (21 Days)
Owner: H D Woodhouse, Ms L J Woodhouse, D B Woodhouse, Mrs L K Woodhouse & G Nieddu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 30Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 55	 $8.5	 Your Temptation	 1:29.46	 (25.31)	 7	 4	 ..... 2½.......................Lacerations
3 of 8	 28May22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Zac Lloyd	 53.5	 $3.9	 Dubai Showgirl	 1:41.90	 (25.11)	 8	 5	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 11Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jackson Searle	 55	 $8	 Frumos	 1:28.17	 (23.48)	 5	 4	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 27Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jackson Searle	 57	 $5.5	 Diatonic	 1:37.87	 (22.95)	 7	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55	 $3.8	 Diatonic	 1:41.49	 (23.47)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

8 MILKA Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$34,333
Jockey: Dylan Gibbons WT: 57 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ger m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Protectionist Dam: Monolite J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 11-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 31/03/22 (127 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock, Gurners Bloodstock Co, Two Stroke, J Lunn, All In 3, B J & A K Paterson, Carty Racing, D I Hollyman, M P Barker, P O’Sullivan, G & M Barnett Racing, Stumpy 
Moose, S S Roth, P R Johnson, A G Smith, N L Leonard, S J Pace, Jordahlia Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 11Jul21	 GDR	 turf	 2012	 G 	 LR	 [	 4]	 Jozef Bojko	 56.5	 $23	 Alaskasonne	 2:06.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....20½.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 12Feb22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Reith	 57	 $10	 Gorshin	 1:41.05	 (23.59)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Shifted out
5 of 13	 05Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1880	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55	 $4	 Credit Crunch	 1:58.68	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 31Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1870	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 H Bowman	 57	 $*3.5	 Spitfire	 2:05.75	 (27.41)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 7	 25Apr22	 GOS	 turf	 1900	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55.5	 $5	 Anythink Goes	 2:03.71	 (23.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.............................Nice run

9 OAKFIELD HIBISCUS Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,200
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Oakfield Comet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/07/22 (32 Days)
Owner: B Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 26Apr22	 BNT	 turf	 820	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Pacheco	 0:50.33	 (23.10)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 29May22	 WEL	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 57	 $9	 Inequality	 0:54.31	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 9.............. Wide throughout
8 of 13	 19Jun22	 POM	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ashley Morgan	 57	 $20	 Brudenell	 1:06.82	 (24.39)	 3	 5	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
1 of 14	 04Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $61	 Sharkosphere	 1:17.05	 (24.01)	 5	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 14	 22Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	14]	 C Gallagh	 55.5	 $16	 Afewchoicewords	 1:23.52	 (24.71)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

10 TIEMPE PASSATE Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$41,970
Jockey: Bailey Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-1-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Stellar Vinia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 08/07/22 (28 Days)
Owner: J A O’Neill, J R Rourke, A Kheir, V Kheir, T E Kennedy, S A Tilley, S A Aboud, M Barakat, L Myers, M J Blundell, P A Cook & P F Dimattina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 26Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Reith	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Our Belle Fille	 1:39.93	 (24.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 20Apr22	 STR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Vorster	 55	 $*2.6	 Chromatica	 1:40.13	 (25.41)	 8	 10	 ..... 3½..........Vet-no abnormality
2 of 12	 24Jun22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $*2.9	 Keynote	 1:11.74	 (23.99)	 7	 8	 ...... ns..................... Slowly away
1 of 9	 08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Billy Cray	 57	 $*1.6	 Suva May	 1:27.51	 (25.41)	 6	 7	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 14	 22Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 A Gibbons	 58.5	 $6.5	 Afewchoicewords	 1:23.52	 (24.71)	 14	 13	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
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11 ANOTHER SONETTE Trainer: M J Dwyer Barrier: 8 Total: 54-0-7-2 Prize Money: A$74,595
Jockey: M Palmer WT: 56.5 Good: 33-0-7-2 Track: 9-0-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-0-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-0
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Sonette J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 54-0-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C P Brown & Mrs T A Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	04Dec21	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ashley Morgan	 56.5	 $151	 Lekvarte	 1:39.33	 (23.78)	 14	 12	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 59	 $31	 Rhone	 1:16.20	 (24.71)	 8	 8	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 14Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Gallagh	 55	 $21	 Karaoke King	 1:17.31	 (23.05)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 23Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 59	 $61	 Elegant Poetess	 1:39.55	 (24.81)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 25Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $21	 Twisted Nikkas	 1:39.03	 (23.45)	 6	 5	 ........ 9.........................No excuse

12 BIGBETTERBEST Trainer: N F Boland Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,175
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Lillyofthevalley J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A M Parramore & J Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 11Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 950	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Jokic	 55	 $81	 Light Of Boom	 0:56.06	 (23.70)	 5	 7	 ...... 16................. Laid in straight
4 of 8	 29Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1610	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 58.5	 $81	 Sherriff Cody	 1:41.95	 (25.36)	 2	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 06May22	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $21	 Lan Kwai Fong	 2:02.32	 (25.51)	 5	 5	 ...... 43.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 11Jun22	 GRA	 turf	 1725	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Kehoe	 59	 $41	 Kennysing	 1:44.94	 (25.55)	 3	 3	 ........ 4..................Raced greenly
11 of 11	01Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 55.5	 $91	 Rose Of Mahtoum	 1:28.22	 (23.89)	 3	 3	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted

13 SEARCHLIGHT Trainer: Justin Bowen Barrier: 12 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,780
Jockey: B Spriggs WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Gibberish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 05Jun22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Reece Jones	 55	 $31	 Whispering Cate	 1:18.10	 (24.02)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
3 of 7	 20Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Reece Jones	 59	 $14	 Wild	 1:26.73	 (25.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	04Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Bullock	 59	 $12	 Go Seeking	 1:35.91	 (24.89)	 9	 8	 ..... 7½.................Reared at start
7 of 10	 12Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 59	 $14	 Global Encounter	 1:26.28	 (25.17)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 25Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Reece Jones	 59	 $41	 Twisted Nikkas	 1:39.03	 (23.45)	 4	 4	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort

14 SOLAROSA Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,795
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Solar By Panels J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Chappell, Mrs S A Chappell, M Brown, Mrs A Brown, Col C J Chayko, Mrs M A K Chayko, Mrs K Bailey, S Bailey, B Hooper, Mrs P Hooper, S A Say, C D Thomas, Mrs H Thomas, J 
Larrescy, Mrs A Larrescy, P S Nankivell & Mrs R M Nankivell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 13Dec21	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $31	 Oronoco	 1:22.08	 (23.70)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show
7 of 12	 07Jan22	 POM	turf	 1506	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55.5	 $16	 Oakfield Warpaint	 1:33.19	 (24.73)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
8 of 11	 28Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $21	 Double Award	 1:40.44	 (24.94)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 20Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $41	 Tailoring	 2:06.06	 (25.67)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾............................No show
6 of 14	 22Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55	 $31	 Angela Sistina	 1:23.82	 (24.97)	 11	 9	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
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R5 05 Aug 2022 | Canberra | Procurement Professionals (C1)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
2:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 522205
	 2	 304415
	 3	 21535
	 4	 167537
	 5	 523353
	 6	 436727
	 7	 907150
	 8	 947163
	 9	 21
	10	 306558
	11	 331890
	12	 700202

IN DE SUN IWILCOME
SIR SAVALUCA
MURKOWSKI
REDENTE CHOICE
MISS BARTY’S PARTY
NEWTOWN BRAVEHEART
INTI
MANDALONG CASH
ALPINE LADY
POETIC MISS
FIGHTING PLEASURE
MANILA THRILLER

61
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55
55
55
55

1
2
14
10
11
7
3
9
5
13
8
4

B P WARD
MOLLY BOURKE  2 

A B COLLETT
MS W COSTIN
MS J TAYLOR
B OWEN
R BENSLEY
S GUYMER
--
BROCK RYAN
--
J PENZA

K R DRYDEN
DOUG GORREL
J M CLEARY
M & D KEARNEY
J M AUSTIN
SCOTT COLLINGS
G BACKHOUSE
G NICKSON
J M CLEARY
WARREN GANDERTO
DOUG GORREL
K R DRYDEN

5
4
4
4
5
6
6
4
3
5
5
6

M
G
M
G
M
G
G
H
F
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
54
57
53
56
52
50
50
58
52
51
50

	 8-�1�-3-0
	13-�1�-1-1
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-0-1
	11-�1�-2-4
	13-�1�-2-2
	11-�1�-0-0
	18-�1�-1-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	14-�1�-1-2
	 9-�1�-0-2
	16-�1�-4-3

$38,785
$33,090
$19,400
$19,380
$38,115
$38,510
$17,630
$60,515
$22,915
$34,800
$17,345
$36,375

	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-2-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-2-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 098363
	14	 000056

KHALEEJ
SUNDELAGO

55
55

6
12

--
R DOLAN

J ROLFE
R LITT

5
6

G
G

AUS
AUS

46
46

	16-�1�-1-4
	15-�1�-1-0

$28,370
$26,830

	4-�0�-0-2
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 IN DE SUN IWILCOME Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$38,785
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 61 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Island Pago J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/04/21 (468 Days)
Owner: Lockyer Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D L O’Keeffe)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 11Jun21	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $4.4	 Jac The Great	 1:18.78	 (25.09)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 12Jan22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 58.5	 $9	 Sifu	 0:57.02	 (21.55)	 5	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 24Jan22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Loy	 61	 $*2.3	 Toretto	 1:10.24	 (22.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
11 of 13	22Feb22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM68	 [	11]	 Ms R King	 55	 $7	 Character	 1:24.39	 (23.92)	 1	 2	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
5 of 6	 11Mar22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 A B Collett	 61	 $5	 I Am Brazen	 1:13.85	 (23.87)	 6	 5	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort

2 SIR SAVALUCA Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$33,090
Jockey: Molly Bourke (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bl nz g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Dreamer J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/07/22 (35 Days)
Owner: A Di Giovanni, Mrs C Di Giovanni, J A Baldacchino, J Phelan, J P C Burman & Ms M M Forsberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	05May22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59	 $17	 Lawyer’s Delight	 1:24.50	 (24.59)	 3	 4	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 27May22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59	 $26	 Donegal Lights	 1:20.91	 (24.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................Laid in 50m
4 of 10	 14Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Molly Bourke	 55.5	 $14	 Neidr Dawn	 1:26.36	 (25.01)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾....................Rider warned
1 of 14	 01Jul22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Molly Bourke	 55	 $8.5	 Arcadia Power	 1:12.96	 (25.01)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
5 of 10	 11Jul22	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Molly Bourke	 56.5	 $*5	 Samindi	 1:09.99	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

3 MURKOWSKI Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$19,400
Jockey: A B Collett WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr nz m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Chinchilla Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/10/21 (288 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 02Oct21	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Heagney	 55	 $41	 Nats Enough	 1:12.84	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 21Oct21	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $*1.8	 Gilded Crown	 1:28.01	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
5 of 9	 08Nov21	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 58.5	 $*3.7	 Final Showdown	 1:37.87	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 09Dec21	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $6	 Accrue	 1:26.72	 (23.98)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 25Jun22	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 59.5	 $3.4	 I Iz Brilliant	 1:07.74	 (25.35)	 2	 4	 ........ 6........... Hampered at start

4 REDENTE CHOICE Trainer: M & D Kearney Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,380
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Bindon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/01/22 (211 Days)
Owner: T A Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 18Jan22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56.5	 $5.5	 Cool Lad	 1:16.87	 (23.19)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 12Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $41	 Denetta	 1:17.01	 (23.28)	 10	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 02Jul22	 NEW	turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $4.2	 Unforgiven	 1:37.40	 (24.75)	 2	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 17Jul22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 55	 $26	 Navajo Peak	 1:18.43	 (22.87)	 7	 7	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 29Jul22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A B Collett	 59	 $7	 Eastern Glow	 1:19.73	 (23.93)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
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5 MISS BARTY’S PARTY Trainer: J M Austin Barrier: 11 Total: 11-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$38,115
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Minya Mai J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 11-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-3 Last Win: 04/04/21 (488 Days)
Owner: J B Critchley, Mrs M A Epple & C J Epple

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 02Nov21	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms J Presits	 55	 $3.7	 Radiohead	 1:16.98	 (23.83)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 23Nov21	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms J Presits	 58.5	 $7	 Mosht Up	 1:12.02	 (23.23)	 7	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 26May22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $6.5	 Astrolith	 1:04.03	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 14Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $5.5	 Velorum	 1:04.00	 (22.93)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 18Jul22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 58	 $6.5	 Kariba	 1:19.55	 (23.99)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort

6 NEWTOWN BRAVE- Trainer: Scott Collings Barrier: 7 Total: 13-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$38,510
Jockey: B Owen WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-2
Sire: Knight Exemplar Dam: Mystery Heart J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-2 Last Win: 04/11/20 (639 Days)
Owner: B N Cotter, G & G Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: A Giotas), S B Mahoney, T D Rowney, M J Manners, W P Cameron, Punters Guild (Mgr: J Bowen) & S R Collings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 29Nov21	 SPH	 turf	 1212	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 58	 $6	 Crackalacka	 1:11.29	 (23.79)	 8	 10	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 29Dec21	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 N Heywood	 58	 $10	 Divine Future	 1:15.60	 (22.49)	 10	 9	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
7 of 10	 17Jun22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $15	 Reach For Gold	 0:59.74	 (23.69)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 01Jul22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 B Owen	 58	 $12	 Smarter Than You	 1:13.02	 (24.15)	 10	 6	 .....Lnk..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 18Jul22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 59	 $*3.5	 Kariba	 1:19.55	 (23.99)	 5	 4	 ...... 11.........................No excuse

7 INTI Trainer: G Backhouse Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,630
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pendragon Dam: Boolgatta Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/12/21 (217 Days)
Owner: B T Hancock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	05Dec21	 NOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jack Martin	 59	 $61	 Aftershock	 1:26.12	 (24.49)	 11	 11	 ....15½.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 19Dec21	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59	 $51	 Spritely Emily	 1:41.12	 (25.14)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 31Dec21	 NOW	turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56.5	 $81	 Bedford Square	 2:17.15	 (24.63)	 8	 8	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 10	 13Jan22	 MOY	turf	 1650	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $21	 Brainzes	 1:40.88	 (23.77)	 10	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
0 of 9	 29Jan22	 SPH	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59	 $10	 Genjiro	 2:19.66	 (23.59)	 9	 -	 ......LR..........Vet-no abnormality

8 MANDALONG CASH Trainer: G Nickson Barrier: 9 Total: 18-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$60,515
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo b aus h Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Niagara Falls J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 18-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/04/22 (112 Days)
Owner: Mandalong Studs (Mgr: R Pisaturo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 06Feb22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 58.5	 $26	 The Poacher	 1:10.90	 (23.24)	 8	 10	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 25Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M A Cahill	 58.5	 $15	 Healthy Beauty	 1:17.38	 (23.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼.............. Checked turning
1 of 11	 15Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $11	 Miss Adrenalin	 1:10.45	 (23.23)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
6 of 15	 24Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 61	 $*3.2	 Gametime	 1:13.83	 (24.57)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 15Jul22	 DUB	 turf	 1315	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 55.5	 $5	 Inzaghi	 1:19.09	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

9 ALPINE LADY Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,915
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Swiss Alps J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/07/22 (25 Days)
Owner: C P Sessarago, Mrs S A L Sessarago, G A Hicks, Pablo Punters (Mgr: J T Sessarago), Wedolikeapunt (Mgr: J A Sessarago), M R Lunt, Pegasus Syndicate (Mgr: G A Halls), The Glass 
Roof (Mgr: C Wilson), R J Knuppe, A J Cruice, D A Gray, M Elliott & C J Packer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 19Mar22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Jack Martin	 ---	 $--	 King Gutho	 0:52.77	 (22.47)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 10Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 55	 $6	 Miss Kirribilli	 0:59.88	 (23.40)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 11Jul22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $*3.3	 Serafima	 0:58.57	 (22.78)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win

10 POETIC MISS Trainer: Warren Ganderto Barrier: 13 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$34,800
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Catalan Miss J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/12/21 (236 Days)
Owner: Miss R M Gough, M R Phillips & W A Ganderton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	22Jan22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	13]	 Ms R King	 54	 $41	 Markwell Dreamer	 1:04.33	 (23.44)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
6 of 13	 13Feb22	 NOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $21	 Danzadel	 1:22.39	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ........ 2................... Every chance
5 of 8	 09Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $31	 Illustrating Law	 0:58.76	 (23.05)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.............. Checked at start
5 of 11	 01Jul22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 Brock Ryan	 55.5	 $5.5	 Smarter Than You	 1:13.02	 (24.15)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 15	 16Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	12]	 Q Krogh	 54	 $91	 So Country	 1:13.63	 (24.92)	 1	 2	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
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11 FIGHTING PLEASURE Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$17,345
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Evening Pleasures J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/02/22 (166 Days)
Owner: Kooringal Stud (Mgr: S S Lamont), J Angus, D A O’Keefe, L A Eggleton, D J Staples, G Kelso, Mrs J A Kelso, Mrs F M Gorrel, Miss K E Gorrel, O G Gorrel & D J Gorrel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 04Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Heagney	 55	 $26	 Sojo	 1:10.15	 (23.09)	 1	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 20Feb22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Molly Bourke	 53	 $10	 Media Chick	 1:24.78	 (24.07)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
8 of 13	 14Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 Molly Bourke	 52	 $18	 Fourmadec	 1:22.61	 (23.72)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 18Jun22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Molly Bourke	 59	 $9	 Zarsupreme	 1:11.15	 (23.96)	 3	 4	 ........ 7............................No show
14 of 15	22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM50	 [	11]	 Molly Bourke	 58.5	 $26	 Willybeafactor	 1:20.40	 (25.25)	 6	 9	 ....12¼.......................... Well back

12 MANILA THRILLER Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$36,375
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 7-0-2-2 Track: 12-1-4-2

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Your Song Dam: Weekend In Manila J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 15-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 06/05/20 (821 Days)
Owner: Redbank North Pty Ltd (Mgr: J Middleton), K A Jacobs, M A Rolfe, Mrs M L Rolfe, Miss M A P Palmer, Mrs S M Porter, M P McGrath, D J McGrath, J D Ryan, J N Ryan & Goolabri 2 
(Mgr: G J Luton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	18Apr21	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 B Mc Dougall	 59	 $11	 Stand Your Ground	 1:17.32	 (24.65)	 7	 7	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	13May21	 MOY	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56.5	 $9.5	 Cartography	 1:19.02	 (24.21)	 9	 11	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 15	 24Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 B P Ward	 59.5	 $21	 Gametime	 1:13.83	 (24.57)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
10 of 10	11Jul22	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $11	 Samindi	 1:09.99	 (23.96)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼................. Laid in straight
2 of 15	 22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM50	 [	12]	 J Penza	 59	 $9	 Willybeafactor	 1:20.40	 (25.25)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

13 KHALEEJ Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$28,370
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Zipstream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 21/05/21 (441 Days)
Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, J Rolfe, Miss S A Rolfe, J A Rolfe, B W Rolfe & W F Bridges

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 15Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Kajiya	 56	 $91	 Major Gowen	 1:24.00	 (23.69)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½.........................Overraced
8 of 8	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 A Kajiya	 55.5	 $91	 Loose Love	 1:37.90	 (24.13)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 11Jun22	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Heagney	 58	 $6	 Mamelon	 1:02.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 25Jun22	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 56.5	 $9.5	 I Iz Brilliant	 1:07.74	 (25.35)	 7	 3	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
3 of 9	 22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Heagney	 55	 $31	 Yesterday’s Gone	 1:00.43	 (24.12)	 8	 9	 ..... 1½.................Checked 600m

14 SUNDELAGO Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 12 Total: 15-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,830
Jockey: R Dolan WT: 55 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Special Mention J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/10/21 (308 Days)
Owner: R J Nash

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	19Dec21	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Brock Ryan	 56.5	 $51	 Romero	 0:59.10	 (23.11)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
12 of 14	27May22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 55.5	 $101	 I Call Junee Home	 0:58.94	 (23.40)	 13	 13	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	11Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 55	 $81	 Baden Road	 1:12.96	 (24.47)	 3	 7	 ....20½.......................... Well back
5 of 15	 24Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 R Dolan	 59.5	 $15	 Gametime	 1:13.83	 (24.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM65	 [	10]	 R Dolan	 55	 $21	 Emperor’s Star	 0:59.85	 (23.89)	 9	 9	 ........ 2................... Every chance
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R6 05 Aug 2022 | Scone | Vale Not A Single Doubt (C2)
Distance: 1300m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 258730
	 2	 136033
	 3	 412761
	 4	 722215
	 5	 141302
	 6	 474181
	 7	 127314
	 8	 415589
	 9	 25321
	10	 666305
	11	 608920
	12	 960576

SEALION
LONELY POWER
PAD THAI
PRINCESS AMIRA
TIDAL RUSH
AFEWCHOICEWORDS
LEADING LADY
HOT DANCING
ROCKBARTON RUBY
KYANITE
CAN I ROCK
SUPER HOT

61
60.5
60.5
59.5
59
58
57.5
56.5
56
55
55
55

9
5
2
6
3
7
8
4
11
10
12
1

J OVERMEIRE
KODY NESTOR
--
--
BAILEY WHEELER  1.5 
A BULLOCK
M PALMER
B SPRIGGS
DYLAN GIBBONS
J P-HOLMES
JACKSON SEARLE
--

WATERHOUSE/BOTT
K LEES
NATHAN DOYLE
D LANE
B CAVANOUGH
B CAVANOUGH
P PERRY
M SMITH
D ATKINS
MS C MURNANE
M J DWYER
P M FARRELL

4
4
4
5
4
4
4
4
4
6
7
4

G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
63
63
65
60
62
61
59
58
46
43
39

	 7-�1�-1-1
	 7-�2�-0-3
	 9-�2�-1-0
	11-�2�-3-2
	 6-�2�-1-1
	 7-�2�-0-0
	11-�2�-2-2
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-2-1
	24-�2�-0-3
	48-�2�-5-3
	23-�1�-0-1

$41,465
$35,510
$38,635
$52,550
$42,880
$42,910
$56,790
$29,605
$25,070
$44,830
$105,555
$28,596

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 SEALION Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$41,465
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Element Of Danger J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 20/07/21 (381 Days)
Owner: G Bacon, Mrs J M Bacon, G Bacon, M Bacon, S Bacon, Mrs T Bacon, D De Jersey, Mrs Z De Jersey, P T Fraser, M W Heinz & Z De Jersey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 04Sep21	 MOV	turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 L Currie	 57.5	 $7.5	 Forgot You	 1:32.11	 (24.72)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾...................Eased 1200m
8 of 12	 17May22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms W Costin	 60.5	 $*3.6	 Musume	 1:26.10	 (25.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 12	 04Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 J Overmeire	 60.5	 $11	 Indifference	 1:28.29	 (25.86)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 23Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 59.5	 $*4.8	 Famous Pedrille	 1:11.80	 (24.35)	 4	 6	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout
10 of 10	16Jul22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Innes Jnr	 60	 $4.6	 Las Vegas Girl	 1:12.77	 (24.35)	 1	 6	 ..... 8¾..............Stewards inquiry

2 LONELY POWER Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$35,510
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-3 58+kg: 5-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Power Ahead J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-2 Last Win: 16/07/21 (385 Days)
Owner: Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W Power)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 28Nov21	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 58	 $*3.2	 Major Murphy	 1:13.55	 (23.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 18Dec21	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 A Bullock	 58	 $14	 Dancing Code	 1:12.93	 (22.89)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	10Jan22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 58	 $3.8	 Kinship	 1:22.87	 (23.60)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 25Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 58	 $*3.3	 Rocstar Boy	 1:14.70	 (23.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.....................Eased 200m
3 of 11	 22Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 60	 $*3.5	 Anubis	 1:10.68	 (24.18)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.....................Eased 600m

3 PAD THAI Trainer: Nathan Doyle Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$38,635
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Fancy Feet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/22 (21 Days)
Owner: N C Doyle, M Adams, D W Brown, G E Brown, M G Guise, P Johnston, Deen City Dachshunds, Z Harrison, J Harrison, C E Harrison, M McCreadie, K A Rigby, Shankani Group, J 
Smart, L Strong, J Whitehead & Which Bits Ours

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 07Jan22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $*2	 Little Jill	 1:13.67	 (24.31)	 4	 4	 ........ 3...........................Good win
2 of 9	 27Jan22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 53.5	 $18	 Apex	 1:10.87	 (23.08)	 4	 5	 ...... nk............................. Laid out
7 of 8	 12Feb22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 57	 $12	 Turning	 1:11.66	 (23.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 27Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Jasper Franklin	 59.5	 $8.5	 Whispering Cate	 1:11.37	 (22.74)	 10	 11	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
1 of 12	 15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Bailey Wheeler	 58	 $6.5	 Russley Crown	 1:20.08	 (24.95)	 10	 10	 ...... ns...........................Good win

4 PRINCESS AMIRA Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 6 Total: 11-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$52,550
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 7-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Princess Layla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 13/03/22 (145 Days)
Owner: Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley), M B Heaney, B Hodgson & L Nalder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 23Jan22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Reece Jones	 54	 $15	 Petulant	 1:03.38	 (22.30)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 07Feb22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 60.5	 $4.4	 Shades Of Rose	 1:02.14	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¾.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 20Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $5	 Pee Dee	 1:17.23	 (24.17)	 4	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 13Mar22	 COO	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 H Bowman	 58	 $*2.2	 Dethroned	 1:16.20	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 12	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 M Bell	 58	 $7.5	 Red Beryl	 1:23.36	 (23.51)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 TIDAL RUSH Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$42,880
Jockey: Bailey Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Lady Lewinsky J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/12/21 (227 Days)
Owner: P C Orton, Allyn Pty Ltd (Mgr: A J Cox) & D E Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 04Dec21	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Madeline Owen	 55	 $8.5	 One Penny	 0:58.00	 (22.83)	 4	 5	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 21Dec21	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 57	 $10	 Still In Fashion	 1:22.35	 (24.27)	 7	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 9	 03Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $5.5	 Lady River	 0:58.49	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 1½.................Checked 200m
11 of 15	18Jun22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 K Mc Evoy	 54	 $14	 Don’tforgetmonica	 1:10.96	 (23.47)	 15	 14	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 01Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 57	 $*5.5	 Angelical	 1:27.11	 (23.45)	 6	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

6 AFEWCHOICEWORDS Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$42,910
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Celebrities Choice J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/22 (14 Days)
Owner: Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia (Mgr: K W Maloney)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 06Apr22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 55.5	 $5.5	 Barrichello	 1:46.40	 (29.39)	 5	 7	 ....57¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 23Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Pengelly	 58	 $3.8	 Star Seeker	 1:27.88	 (25.55)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 03Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $*4.4	 All Things Great	 1:18.57	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
8 of 14	 19Jun22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $8.5	 Exolay	 1:32.13	 (25.41)	 4	 6	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
1 of 14	 22Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 58	 $9	 Global Encounter	 1:23.52	 (24.71)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

7 LEADING LADY Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$56,790
Jockey: M Palmer WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Prima Klaire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 09/05/22 (88 Days)
Owner: P Perry, M A Webster, D M Zacharia, Mrs K D Zacharia, M D Shaw, Mrs J Shaw, K C C Racing (Mgr: A M Clift) & Belsin Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M Sinclair)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 18Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $*3	 Andorra La Vella	 1:26.39	 (23.62)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 12Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 55	 $20	 Game Theory	 1:10.84	 (23.02)	 6	 6	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
3 of 9	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1208	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $5	 Whatever I Say	 1:14.75	 (24.30)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼...............Overraced early
1 of 14	 09May22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Gallagh	 58.5	 $*4.4	 Ella Te Ama	 1:31.76	 (23.27)	 14	 14	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 9	 25May22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ashley Morgan	 55.5	 $8	 Sprout Wings	 2:12.26	 (28.70)	 6	 7	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away

8 HOT DANCING Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$29,605
Jockey: B Spriggs WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Sonata Song J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/21 (288 Days)
Owner: Hobartville Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G E Mapp)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 21Oct21	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 55	 $9.5	 Adelinda	 1:17.60	 (23.39)	 7	 8	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 8	 05Apr22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 55.5	 $17	 Flying Tyrol	 1:04.06	 (22.89)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 04Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 56	 $21	 Sonnet Star	 1:14.83	 (24.56)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
8 of 11	 17Jun22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ashley Morgan	 56.5	 $26	 Notions	 1:20.80	 (24.57)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 28Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 55.5	 $31	 Yes You Think	 1:11.87	 (23.98)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼............................No show

9 ROCKBARTON RUBY Trainer: D Atkins Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$25,070
Jockey: Dylan Gibbons WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Ruby Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 15/07/22 (21 Days)
Owner: D I Atkins, P L Nottage & P J Pinney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 30Nov21	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Denby	 56.5	 $10	 Invincible Fire	 1:11.31	 (23.97)	 10	 10	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away
5 of 13	 21Dec21	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Denby	 56.5	 $5.5	 Russley Crown	 1:16.33	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 04Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Zac Lloyd	 56.5	 $8.5	 Parlayed	 1:14.98	 (23.83)	 8	 9	 ........ 4..............Stewards inquiry
2 of 12	 27Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jackson Searle	 57	 $4.8	 Pacheco	 1:17.95	 (23.16)	 10	 10	 ...... hd.....................Eased 800m
1 of 10	 15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ashley Morgan	 58.5	 $5.5	 All Stretched	 1:20.10	 (24.18)	 10	 8	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

10 KYANITE Trainer: Ms C Murnane Barrier: 10 Total: 24-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$44,830
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Chatoyant J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 24-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-2 Last Win: 12/02/21 (539 Days)
Owner: Miss C J Murnane, Ms F R Enriquez, B R Smith & B Flynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 20Mar22	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Layt	 57	 $21	 Beau Factor	 1:15.53	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.....................Eased 200m
6 of 10	 03Apr22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $26	 New Republic	 1:24.96	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
3 of 11	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Cejay Graham	 56.5	 $11	 Condover Hall	 1:32.12	 (24.55)	 11	 8	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
13 of 14	09May22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 52.5	 $11	 Leading Lady	 1:31.76	 (23.27)	 7	 6	 ..... 6½............................ Poor run
5 of 11	 31May22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 55.5	 $26	 Oakfield Storm	 1:25.98	 (22.99)	 3	 6	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
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11 CAN I ROCK Trainer: M J Dwyer Barrier: 12 Total: 48-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$105,555
Jockey: Jackson Searle WT: 55 Good: 22-1-1-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 30-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Ranchy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-4-1 Last Win: 26/04/19 (1197 Days)
Owner: M J Dwyer & C P Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	17Jan22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Palmer	 56	 $91	 Dynastic	 1:14.71	 (23.46)	 7	 9	 ...... 12............................ Poor run
8 of 8	 03Feb22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 55	 $101	 Hellfest	 1:12.14	 (23.20)	 8	 8	 ....12¼..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 10Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 B Looker	 55	 $151	 Schiller Bay	 0:59.87	 (23.84)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¾............................No show
2 of 8	 20Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $21	 The Outcast	 1:15.24	 (24.31)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
11 of 11	25Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Benjamin Osmond	 55	 $81	 Russley Crown	 1:16.77	 (22.94)	 9	 10	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted

12 SUPER HOT Trainer: P M Farrell Barrier: 1 Total: 23-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$28,596
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Hot’n’dreamin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/09/21 (321 Days)
Owner: P M Farrell & D R Parker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 08May22	 MUD	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms B Stower	 57.5	 $81	 Life Well Lived	 1:41.66	 (--.--)	 12	 9	 ....17½..................... Slowly away
12 of 14	10Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Zac Wadick	 54.5	 $91	 Duble Memory	 1:42.65	 (25.01)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 23Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $101	 Aramis	 1:39.69	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $26	 Piccinni	 2:19.68	 (25.51)	 6	 7	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 15Jul22	 DUB	 turf	 1615	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $26	 Life Well Lived	 1:37.87	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... 13...............Overraced early


